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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2383 Camryn Delancey            8 Highland            8:39.5  5:47  
    2    2  2306 Laneah Kapeliela           7 Desert Ridge        8:53.4  5:56  
    3    3  2419 Maddie Keller              7 Mesquite            9:11.7  6:08  
    4    4  2389 Brooklyn Joost             7 Highland            9:13.5  6:09  
    5    5  2356 Ashlyn Johnson             8 Greenfield          9:23.7  6:16  
    6    6  2415 Molly Fisher               7 Mesquite            9:33.3  6:23  
    7    7  2335 Shiloh Ulrickson           8 Gilbert Classic     9:36.5  6:25  
    8    8  2446 Bianca Hurtado             8 South Valley        9:39.6  6:27  
    9    9  2392 Kamryn Mollenhauer         8 Highland            9:42.9  6:29  
   10   10  2332 Megan Kalkman              8 Gilbert Classic     9:46.7  6:32  
   11   11  2352 McLaren Crewse             7 Greenfield          9:57.1  6:39  
   12   12  2391 Rachel Leavitt             8 Highland           10:00.5  6:41  
   13   13  2393 Kiera Moschau              8 Highland           10:01.0  6:41  
   14   14  2452 Katie Skousen              8 South Valley       10:02.4  6:42  
   15   15  2301 Saige Buchholzer           8 Desert Ridge       10:03.9  6:43  
   16   16  2411 Addi Anaya                 7 Mesquite           10:04.2  6:43  
   17   17  2360 Leiah Remijio              7 Greenfield         10:04.6  6:44  
   18   18  2353 Brooklyn Egbert            8 Greenfield         10:10.2  6:47  
   19   19  2381 Janie Brower               7 Highland           10:13.3  6:49  
   20   20  2355 Ruth Jackson               7 Greenfield         10:14.2  6:50  
   21   21  2412 Brooklyn Anaya             7 Mesquite           10:19.4  6:53  
   22   22  2388 Audra Huempfner            8 Highland           10:21.7  6:55  
   23   23  2364 Brylee Whiting             7 Greenfield         10:23.3  6:56  
   24   24  2307 Jazelle Leavitt            8 Desert Ridge       10:26.2  6:58  
   25   25  2422 Marley Wennerholm          7 Mesquite           10:39.7  7:07  
   26   26  2454 Lacey Watts                8 South Valley       10:40.3  7:07  
   27       2390 Allyson Koberlien          8 Highland           10:41.5  7:08  
   28       2384 Jayna Durham               8 Highland           10:47.9  7:12  
   29   27  2354 Kayla Engel                7 Greenfield         10:48.8  7:13  
   30   28  2304 Ivy Hess                   8 Desert Ridge       10:50.2  7:14  
   31   29  2449 Mia McMullan               7 South Valley       10:50.5  7:14  
   32   30  2311 Camille Smith              7 Desert Ridge       10:50.7  7:14  
   33       2386 Ellie Hendricks            8 Highland           10:51.0  7:14  
   34       2387 Abigail Hoopes             8 Highland           10:51.8  7:15  
   35   31  2450 Lilly Miles                8 South Valley       10:52.0  7:15  
   36       2359 Maizy Pulsipher            8 Greenfield         10:57.9  7:19  
   37       2363 Ellie Swenson              8 Greenfield         11:01.8  7:22  
   38       2361 Logan Richter              8 Greenfield         11:07.9  7:26  
   39       2358 Charlize Larkins           7 Greenfield         11:11.3  7:28  
   40       2357 Madelinne Kennedy          8 Greenfield         11:11.5  7:28  
   41       2385 Addie Halbert              8 Highland           11:12.0  7:28  
   42       2362 Natalie Rydell             8 Greenfield         11:12.5  7:29  
   43   32  2453 Romy Stubbs                8 South Valley       11:21.6  7:35  
   44   33  2416 Kim Foreman                7 Mesquite           11:21.8  7:35  
   45   34  2445 Kira Housholder            8 South Valley       11:22.0  7:35  
   46   35  2336 Sarena Venti               8 Gilbert Classic    11:24.3  7:37  
   47   36  2333 Lily Peterson              7 Gilbert Classic    11:32.5  7:42  
   48       2380 Breena Bentley             7 Highland           11:32.6  7:42  
   49   37  2312 McKemy Southworth          8 Desert Ridge       11:35.1  7:44  
   50       2351 Kate Crandall              8 Greenfield         11:37.2  7:45  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  2413 Brooke Anderson            7 Mesquite           11:42.8  7:49  
   52       2382 Isabelle Butler            7 Highland           11:49.1  7:53  
   53   39  2337 Wangzhaoqi Wu              8 Gilbert Classic    11:53.4  7:56  
   54   40  2331 Ava Goodwin                7 Gilbert Classic    11:56.2  7:58  
   55       2350 Avery Armstrong            7 Greenfield         11:57.0  7:58  
   56       2423 Lilah Whiteside            7 Mesquite           11:57.4  7:59  
   57       2447 Claire Jiron               7 South Valley       12:02.7  8:02  
   58       2394 Elise Udall                7 Highland           12:12.5  8:09  
   59       2418 Lily Keller                7 Mesquite           12:27.9  8:19  
   60       2440 Brooke Blake               7 South Valley       12:29.8  8:20  
   61       2443 Manaya Duncan              7 South Valley       12:30.9  8:21  
   62       2448 Sophia McKendrick          7 South Valley       12:36.6  8:25  
   63       2414 Amelia Eck                 7 Mesquite           12:55.7  8:38  
   64       2410 Kylee Amann                7 Mesquite           12:58.1  8:39  
   65   41  2310 Summer Sitton              8 Desert Ridge       13:18.9  8:53  
   66       2420 Chloe Lyons                7 Mesquite           13:20.0  8:54  
   67       2424 Zoe Wilton                 7 Mesquite           13:21.4  8:55  
   68       2417 Kaylee Fowler              7 Mesquite           13:22.3  8:55  
   69       2421 Brooklyn Olson             7 Mesquite           13:22.5  8:55  
   70       2444 Dalila Gingerich           7 South Valley       13:26.6  8:58  
   71       2302 Aubrey Clark               8 Desert Ridge       13:53.2  9:16  
   72       2305 Caroline Hudson            8 Desert Ridge       13:59.2  9:20  
   73       2300 Lucy Bashford              7 Desert Ridge       14:01.8  9:22  
   74       2303 Kathryn Garrett            7 Desert Ridge       14:02.8  9:22  
   75       2441 Kate Christensen           7 South Valley       14:09.2  9:27  
   76       2442 Kyla Dayon                 7 South Valley       14:14.3  9:30  
   77       2451 Zandrea Rambler            7 South Valley       17:20.6 11:34  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Highland                    (   9:31.5    47:37.4   1:21.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2383 Camryn Delancey         8    8:39.5 
  2      4   2389 Brooklyn Joost          7    9:13.5 
  3      9   2392 Kamryn Mollenhauer      8    9:42.9 
  4     12   2391 Rachel Leavitt          8   10:00.5 
  5     13   2393 Kiera Moschau           8   10:01.0 
  6   ( 19)  2381 Janie Brower            7   10:13.3 
  7   ( 22)  2388 Audra Huempfner         8   10:21.7 
 
  2.    71  Greenfield                  (   9:58.0    49:49.8   0:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2356 Ashlyn Johnson          8    9:23.7 
  2     11   2352 McLaren Crewse          7    9:57.1 
  3     17   2360 Leiah Remijio           7   10:04.6 
  4     18   2353 Brooklyn Egbert         8   10:10.2 
  5     20   2355 Ruth Jackson            7   10:14.2 
  6   ( 23)  2364 Brylee Whiting          7   10:23.3 
  7   ( 27)  2354 Kayla Engel             7   10:48.8 
 
  3.    71  Mesquite                    (   9:57.7    49:48.3   1:28.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2419 Maddie Keller           7    9:11.7 
  2      6   2415 Molly Fisher            7    9:33.3 
  3     16   2411 Addi Anaya              7   10:04.2 
  4     21   2412 Brooklyn Anaya          7   10:19.4 
  5     25   2422 Marley Wennerholm       7   10:39.7 
  6   ( 33)  2416 Kim Foreman             7   11:21.8 
  7   ( 38)  2413 Brooke Anderson         7   11:42.8 
 
  4.    99  Desert Ridge                (  10:12.9    51:04.4   1:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2306 Laneah Kapeliela        7    8:53.4 
  2     15   2301 Saige Buchholzer        8   10:03.9 
  3     24   2307 Jazelle Leavitt         8   10:26.2 
  4     28   2304 Ivy Hess                8   10:50.2 
  5     30   2311 Camille Smith           7   10:50.7 
  6   ( 37)  2312 McKemy Southworth       8   11:35.1 
  7   ( 41)  2310 Summer Sitton           8   13:18.9 
 
  5.   108  South Valley                (  10:25.0    52:04.8   1:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2446 Bianca Hurtado          8    9:39.6 
  2     14   2452 Katie Skousen           8   10:02.4 
  3     26   2454 Lacey Watts             8   10:40.3 
  4     29   2449 Mia McMullan            7   10:50.5 
  5     31   2450 Lilly Miles             8   10:52.0 
  6   ( 32)  2453 Romy Stubbs             8   11:21.6 
  7   ( 34)  2445 Kira Housholder         8   11:22.0 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   127  Gilbert Classical           (  10:50.7    54:13.4   2:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2335 Shiloh Ulrickson        8    9:36.5 
  2     10   2332 Megan Kalkman           8    9:46.7 
  3     35   2336 Sarena Venti            8   11:24.3 
  4     36   2333 Lily Peterson           7   11:32.5 
  5     39   2337 Wangzhaoqi Wu           8   11:53.4 
  6   ( 40)  2331 Ava Goodwin             7   11:56.2 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2372 Ryan Jonas                 8 Greenfield          8:26.4  5:38  
    2    2  2398 Sam Davis                  8 Highland            8:36.1  5:45  
    3    3  2435 Dirk Olson                 7 Mesquite            8:36.7  5:45  
    4    4  2402 Colton Lueck               8 Highland            8:42.8  5:49  
    5    5  2407 Wyatt Varga                8 Highland            8:43.3  5:49  
    6    6  2317 Christian Ingram           8 Desert Ridge        8:44.1  5:50  
    7    7  2371 Lj Johnson                 8 Greenfield          8:50.3  5:54  
    8    8  2406 Jude Taylor                7 Highland            8:50.6  5:54  
    9    9  2374 Tommy Nymark               8 Greenfield          8:57.2  5:59  
   10   10  2315 Tristan Elmer              8 Desert Ridge        8:58.5  5:59  
   11   11  2409 Tiave Wolfgramm            8 Highland            8:59.8  6:00  
   12   12  2365 Emmanuel Blanco            7 Greenfield          9:01.1  6:01  
   13   13  2379 Dean Smith                 8 Greenfield          9:13.4  6:09  
   14   14  2369 Ben Hansen                 8 Greenfield          9:17.8  6:12  
   15   15  2465 Austen Ray                 8 South Valley        9:18.5  6:13  
   16   16  2405 Stone Porter               8 Highland            9:20.2  6:14  
   17   17  2467 Owen Sixkiller             7 South Valley        9:20.5  6:14  
   18   18  2468 Zach Stempson-Oates        8 South Valley        9:21.5  6:15  
   19   19  2401 Nathan Lauricella          8 Highland            9:23.1  6:16  
   20   20  2455 Luke Ahles                 8 South Valley        9:24.4  6:17  
   21   21  2438 Aiden Stephens             7 Mesquite            9:25.0  6:17  
   22       2403 Gavin Moix                 7 Highland            9:25.4  6:17  
   23   22  2345 Paul Mueller               8 Gilbert Classic     9:30.6  6:21  
   24       2397 Bradden Crockett           8 Highland            9:30.8  6:21  
   25   23  2427 Noah Daniels               8 Mesquite            9:33.1  6:23  
   26   24  2323 Luke Miller                7 Desert Ridge        9:33.4  6:23  
   27   25  2367 Drake Francis              7 Greenfield          9:33.6  6:23  
   28       2366 Owen Bradley               7 Greenfield          9:36.4  6:25  
   29       2368 David Gulbrandsen          8 Greenfield          9:41.0  6:28  
   30   26  2329 Keaton Wolpers             8 Desert Ridge        9:43.3  6:29  
   31   27  2426 Dylan Chatham              8 Mesquite            9:45.5  6:31  
   32       2395 Ryan Aiman                 8 Highland            9:48.3  6:33  
   33       2376 Aiden Pulsipher            8 Greenfield          9:49.4  6:33  
   34       2396 Wesley Burgoyne            7 Highland            9:53.1  6:36  
   35   28  2326 Brayden Pedersen           7 Desert Ridge       10:04.3  6:43  
   36   29  2316 Quinn Harvey               7 Desert Ridge       10:08.0  6:46  
   37   30  2346 Juan Franco Sinoc          7 Gilbert Classic    10:08.4  6:46  
   38       2400 Lincoln Helliker           7 Highland           10:09.6  6:47  
   39   31  2318 Nicholai James- Brown      7 Desert Ridge       10:14.9  6:50  
   40   32  2433 Donovin Luna               7 Mesquite           10:15.5  6:51  
   41       2399 Davyn Ewart                7 Highland           10:15.8  6:51  
   42       2408 Matthew Weech              8 Highland           10:19.6  6:54  
   43       2378 Logan Rosenbaum            7 Greenfield         10:20.8  6:54  
   44       2375 Steel Palmer               7 Greenfield         10:21.4  6:55  
   45   33  2456 Josh Andersen              8 South Valley       10:22.2  6:55  
   46       2373 Austin Lane                8 Greenfield         10:30.8  7:01  
   47       2377 Hudson Romney              7 Greenfield         10:35.6  7:04  
   48   34  2466 Everett Rigby              7 South Valley       10:36.8  7:05  
   49       2370 Connor Harris              8 Greenfield         10:38.0  7:06  
   50   35  2431 Logan Geffre               7 Mesquite           10:38.8  7:06  
 
 
 
 



Page 6 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   36  2439 Jaxon Walker               7 Mesquite           10:40.2  7:07  
   52       2436 Ryan Roen                  8 Mesquite           10:41.4  7:08  
   53   37  2458 Gabriel Chavez             7 South Valley       10:42.1  7:09  
   54       2464 Nathan Locke               7 South Valley       10:43.5  7:09  
   55       2461 Tj Deyoung                 8 South Valley       10:43.9  7:10  
   56       2404 Preston Pace               8 Highland           10:47.7  7:12  
   57       2432 Romeo Gonzalez             7 Mesquite           10:50.5  7:14  
   58       2327 Timber Sparks              7 Desert Ridge       10:52.9  7:16  
   59       2429 Michael Ewald              8 Mesquite           10:53.1  7:16  
   60       2469 Trent Weaver               7 South Valley       10:56.6  7:18  
   61   38  2344 Mahlon Mitchell            8 Gilbert Classic    11:00.2  7:21  
   62   39  2339 Carter Carmichael          7 Gilbert Classic    11:04.4  7:23  
   63       2321 Landon Mayer               7 Desert Ridge       11:12.0  7:28  
   64       2437 Jackson Shumate            7 Mesquite           11:13.2  7:29  
   65       2463 Josh Ikeda                 8 South Valley       11:16.6  7:32  
   66       2457 Cole Campbell              7 South Valley       11:18.2  7:33  
   67       2325 William Park               7 Desert Ridge       11:33.4  7:43  
   68       2320 Trenton Mallo              7 Desert Ridge       11:36.4  7:45  
   69       2430 Eduardo Garcia             7 Mesquite           11:36.8  7:45  
   70       2322 Conner Mendez              8 Desert Ridge       11:53.0  7:56  
   71       2428 Easton Esseltine           7 Mesquite           12:04.5  8:03  
   72       2459 Tim Clark                  7 South Valley       12:46.9  8:32  
   73   40  2347 Ryker Tomco                7 Gilbert Classic    12:52.2  8:35  
   74       2462 Callum Smith               7 South Valley       13:13.8  8:50  
   75       2460 Timothy Colgan             7 South Valley       14:17.9  9:32  
   76   41  2340 Ethan Cruz                 7 Gilbert Classic    17:21.8 11:35  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Highland                    (   8:46.6    43:52.6   0:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2398 Sam Davis               8    8:36.1 
  2      4   2402 Colton Lueck            8    8:42.8 
  3      5   2407 Wyatt Varga             8    8:43.3 
  4      8   2406 Jude Taylor             7    8:50.6 
  5     11   2409 Tiave Wolfgramm         8    8:59.8 
  6   ( 16)  2405 Stone Porter            8    9:20.2 
  7   ( 19)  2401 Nathan Lauricella       8    9:23.1 
 
  2.    42  Greenfield                  (   8:53.7    44:28.4   0:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2372 Ryan Jonas              8    8:26.4 
  2      7   2371 Lj Johnson              8    8:50.3 
  3      9   2374 Tommy Nymark            8    8:57.2 
  4     12   2365 Emmanuel Blanco         7    9:01.1 
  5     13   2379 Dean Smith              8    9:13.4 
  6   ( 14)  2369 Ben Hansen              8    9:17.8 
  7   ( 25)  2367 Drake Francis           7    9:33.6 
 
  3.    94  Desert Ridge                (   9:24.8    47:03.6   1:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2317 Christian Ingram        8    8:44.1 
  2     10   2315 Tristan Elmer           8    8:58.5 
  3     24   2323 Luke Miller             7    9:33.4 
  4     26   2329 Keaton Wolpers          8    9:43.3 
  5     28   2326 Brayden Pedersen        7   10:04.3 
  6   ( 29)  2316 Quinn Harvey            7   10:08.0 
  7   ( 31)  2318 Nicholai James- Brown   7   10:14.9 
 
  4.   103  South Valley                (   9:33.5    47:47.1   1:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2465 Austen Ray              8    9:18.5 
  2     17   2467 Owen Sixkiller          7    9:20.5 
  3     18   2468 Zach Stempson-Oates     8    9:21.5 
  4     20   2455 Luke Ahles              8    9:24.4 
  5     33   2456 Josh Andersen           8   10:22.2 
  6   ( 34)  2466 Everett Rigby           7   10:36.8 
  7   ( 37)  2458 Gabriel Chavez          7   10:42.1 
 
  5.   106  Mesquite                    (   9:31.2    47:35.8   1:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2435 Dirk Olson              7    8:36.7 
  2     21   2438 Aiden Stephens          7    9:25.0 
  3     23   2427 Noah Daniels            8    9:33.1 
  4     27   2426 Dylan Chatham           8    9:45.5 
  5     32   2433 Donovin Luna            7   10:15.5 
  6   ( 35)  2431 Logan Geffre            7   10:38.8 
  7   ( 36)  2439 Jaxon Walker            7   10:40.2 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
             Campo Verde High School, Gilbert, AZ - 02/02/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   169  Gilbert Classical           (  10:55.2    54:35.8   3:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   2345 Paul Mueller            8    9:30.6 
  2     30   2346 Juan Franco Sinoc       7   10:08.4 
  3     38   2344 Mahlon Mitchell         8   11:00.2 
  4     39   2339 Carter Carmichael       7   11:04.4 
  5     40   2347 Ryker Tomco             7   12:52.2 
  6   ( 41)  2340 Ethan Cruz              7   17:21.8 
 


